Lincoln Parish School Board 410 South Farmerville Street Ruston, Louisiana 71270-4699 Phone 318-255-1430 - Facsimile 318-255-1433



Ricky Durrett Superintendent

Joe E. Mitcham, Jr. President

February 21, 2023

Mr. Courtney Hall Parish Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Dear Courtney,

The Lincoln Parish School Board is requesting help from the Lincoln Parish Police Jury with the removal of a fence, and debris associated with the fence, at the Simsboro High School Baseball/Softball Complex.

Any help the Jury could provide would be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Ricky Durrett, Superintendent Lincoln Parish Schools